
λ

λ

Ladder

Ladder

10kbp

Cy5 H3

DNA

EM
SA

EM
SA

[octamer]

[octamer]

13 13.4 13.8 14.2 14.6

0

20

40

60

80

0 0.5 1 1.5 2
0

0.05

0.1

0.15

Time (s) 

M
SD

 (μ
m

2 )

Distance (μm)

C
ou

nt
ed

 U
nw

ra
pp

in
g

A B C

D E

y=-27.9x +421.8
n = 11 n = 124 naked DNA

n = 78 lambda array
n = 25 dCas9

SWR1 on 
lambda nucleosome array

0 0.04 0.08 0.120

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

Dcoef (μm2/sec)

pr
ob

ab
ilit

y

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8-2

-1.5

-1

-0.5

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8-2

-1.5

-1

-0.5

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8-2

-1.5

-1

-0.5

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

Po
si

tio
n 

(μ
m

)

Time (s)


